

## **Posting Certification**

This is to certify that the Batangas State University-Central Administration has posted its Annual Procurement Plan FY 2025 – Program of Receipts and Expenditures (PRE) on its agency website which can be accessible through this link: <a href="https://batstate-u.edu.ph/transparency-seal/">https://batstate-u.edu.ph/transparency-seal/</a>

This certification is being issued in compliance with GPPB Circular No. 02-2020, this 25<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024.

MR. JONAS ERIK/L. EBORA
BAC Secretary, Central Administration



Reference No.: BatStateU-FO-ICT-02

Effectivity Date: May 18, 2022

Revision No.: 01

Engineer			
WEBSITE POSTING REQUEST FORM			
Requesting Office/ Unit:	Bids and Awards Committee – Central Administration		
Proposed Date of Posting:	November 2025, 2025	Duration of Posting:	
Purpose:	For compliance with Circular No Board (GPPB).	o. 02-2020 of the	Government Procurement Policy
Content:	Annual Procurement Plan (APP)  • Program of Receipts and Expenditures (PRE) FY 2025		
Requested by:		Reviewed and Approved by:	
_	2-7-7		
Mr. JONAS ERIK/L. ÉBORA			. JOSELITO K. SANTOS
BAC Secretary, Central Administration		Director for ICT Services	
Date:		Date:	

Required Attachments: PDF format of the requested file/s to be posted shall be sent thru the email address of ICT Services-Central/ICT Services-Constituent Campus.